QuickSpecs  Aruba Service Assurance
Overview
Page 1
User-perspective network and application performance analytics
With today’s reliance on Wi-Fi for SaaS Enterprise and IoT applications, IT departments are facing new challenges to deliver the best
user and client experience possible. To provide a consistent level of performance, the Aruba Service Assurance solution enables IT
to proactively simulate real-world user and client experiences. IT can continuously monitor network connectivity and the
performance of wireless and Ethernet connections in critical, high-value locations like office spaces, retail, education, healthcare, and

Configuration
 Page 3
Ordering information
The service assurance solution consists of a physical sensor and software subscriptions. The subscriptions include the use of the
cloud engine and web-based dashboard. There is also an optional unlimited cellular subscription. When ordering a sensor, you must
also choose a 1-3, or 5-year software subscription for each sensor. The 5 MB per month of cellular data communications included
with every subscription enables Ethernet-free setup and backup connectivity to the sensor if WI-FI and Ethernet connectivity is lost.
The optional unlimited cellular subscription provides customers with additional cellular service beyond the 5 MB per month. This
optional subscription is recommended for locations when the cellular connection is needed to consistently send packet captures
from the sensor to the cloud.
Deployment Guidelines
Multiple sensors can be placed within an environment to monitor performance within different areas. This number is dependent on
many factors, including the density of both the end-users and APs. Guidance:
• One sensor for every five APs in a campus environment (e.g., high-tech office space)
• One sensor per branch site (e.g., retail store)
• One sensor per every 10 APs in a large public venue (e.g., stadium or conference space)
Description Part Number
Sensors
Aruba Service Assurance Sensor (US-Canada) Q9X65A
Aruba Service Assurance Sensor (APJ Other-EMEA) Q9X66A
Aruba Service Assurance Sensor (APJ Australia-New Zealand-Taiwan-Latin America) Q9X67A
Aruba Service Assurance Sensor (Japan) Q9X68A
Service Subscriptions
Aruba 1yr Service Assurance Sensor Subscription + 5 MB Cellular Data E-STU Q9X69AAE
Aruba 3yr Service Assurance Sensor Subscription + 5 MB Cellular Data E-STU Q9X70AAE
Aruba 5yr Service Assurance Sensor Subscription + 5 MB Cellular Data E-STU Q9X71AAE
Aruba 1yr Service Assurance Sensor Cellular Data Unlimited Subscription E-STU Q9X72AAE
Aruba 3yr Service Assurance Sensor Cellular Data Unlimited Subscription E-STU Q9X73AAE
Aruba 5yr Service Assurance Sensor Cellular Data Unlimited Subscription E-STU Q9X74AAE
QuickSpecs  Aruba Service Assurance
Technical Specifications
 Page 4
Specifications